503811436 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3858084 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALOIS SENGER	11/08/2012
ALEXANDER TUREK	11/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTIS GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H.
Street Address:	BUSINESSPARK MARXIMUM
Internal Address:	MODECENTER STR. 17/BUILDING 1
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14434418	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60184US01 (U320442US) NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A FOX SIGNATURE: /David A. Fox/ 05/04/2016 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 2 source=7KF1364#page1.tif source=7KF1364#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038454 FRAME: 0032 503811436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I) We, Alois Senger, a citizen of Austria, residing at Unteramt 171, Gresten, 3264, Austria; and Alexander Turek, a citizen of Austria, residing at Pohlgasse 12/7/2, Vienna, Austria, 1120, have invented certain improvements in PALLET RETURN IN MOVING WALKWAYS identified as Attorney Docket No. 48000/PA-0019462-WO, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, OTIS GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H. of Vienna, Austria, a corporation of Austria, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of inventor compensation determined and paid in accordance with the Guideline for Otis Inventor Compensation for Employee Inventors of German, Austrian, and Czech Republic Companies, such compensation having a minimum of five hundred dollars or its approximate equivalent in local currency, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the	assignee to fisert the application number and ming date of
the above-noted international patent application i	nto the following spaces, when known:
Int'l. Application No.:	Int'l. Filing Date:

1 with a 11 and a set wind of the assistance to inspet the application number and filing date of

PATENT REEL: 038454 FRAME: 0033

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned on the date after his(their) signature(s).	d has(have) h	nereunto	set his(their)	hand(s) and seal(s)
Alois Senger	Date:	8.	Nev.	<u>701</u> 2
Witness Signature				
Witness Printed Name				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned on the date after his(their) signature(s).	d has(have) h	ereunto	set his(their)	hand(s) and seal(s)
Alexander Turek	Date:	08-	11, W	12
Witness Signature				
Wilfrid Fucts Witness Printed Name				

PATENT REEL: 038454 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 05/04/2016